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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

Country/Re-
gion Name Name Job Title Organization Email Phone 

Bahrain 
Abdelmenam Mo-
hamed 

Regional Coordinator,  Sci-
ence UNEP abdelmenam.mohamed@un.org '+973-36465046 

Bahrain Abdulla Abbad 
Senior Environmental Spe-
cialist 

Supreme Council for Envi-
ronment aabbad@sce.gov.bh '+97317386997 

Bahrain Ali Albahdahi 
Economic Statistics special-
ist 

Information and eGovern-
ment Authority ali.albahdahi@gmail.com 33755751 

Bahrain Fatema Salem Statistician 
Information & eGovernment 
Authority fatema.salem@iga.gov.bh '+97339228221 

Bahrain Hasan Al-Thawadi 
Chief,  Water & Land Devel-
opment & Protection 

Agriculture & Marine Re-
sources halthawadi@mun.gov.bh '+97317987122 
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Bahrain Paolo Marengo Project associate UNEP paolo.marengo@un.org '+97332221825 

Comoros karim Said soulé responsable des ODD 
Commissariat général au 
plan lacrimzenoud1998@gmail.com 364 80 14 

Egypt Emad Alaswad 
Researcher & SDGs Focal 
Point CAPMAS emad.alaswad@capmas.gov.eg 201022741434 

Egypt Moheb Victor Statistician CAPMAS moheb_v@capmas.gov.eg 201004758974 

France Achraf akouar ENVIRONNEMENT NSO l.rkiouak@hcp.ma 212345667 

France 
Ousmane ElHadji 
Tari Bako 

Directeur de l'Economie 
Numérique 

Ministère de la Poste et des 
Nouvelles Technologies de 
l'Information 

taribakoouss@yahoo.fr '+22796172909 

France Sophie Loueyraud 
Consultant,  Sustainable 
Public Procurement UNEP sophie.loueyraud@un.org  

Germany Kees Balde Senior Programme Officer UNU balde@vie.unu.edu  

Iceland 
Hanna Thor-
steinsdottir Consultant UNEP hanna.thorsteinsdottir@un.org  

Iraq Ahmed Shakir 
Data Management,  M & E 
Officer RCO ahmed.shakir@un.org 7801997764 

Iraq Maha Alrawi Director General Ministry of Planning maha_alrawi@yahoo.com 9647901727949 

Iraq Salah Sabbar Civil Engineer 
Ministry of Higher Education 
in Iraq ahmadsala2016@gmail.com 9647810826615 

Jordan Basim Hasan Head of SDG Division 
Ministry of Water and Irriga-
tion Engbsm78@yahoo.com 962797181304 

Jordan Hedi Saidi DG AITRS hedisaidi.tn@gmail.com 009627820r3454 

Jordan Jehan Haddad Manager of Air Studies Royal Scientific Society jehan.haddad@rss.jo '+962 5344701 

Jordan Maha Alma'ayta 
Director of policies and in-
ternational cooperation Ministry of Environment Maha@moenv.gov.jo 962799448684 

Jordan 
Mohammad 
Ayasrah Statistician 

Department of Statistics 
(Dos) ayasrah@dos.gov.jo 962777805156 

Jordan Mohammad Khalaf Director Department of Statistics khalaf30@gmail.com '+962795880413 

Jordan 
Silvia Pennazzi Cat-
alani Consultant RCO Jordan silvia.pennazzicatalani@un.org '+9620797169432 

Jordan Sudki hamdan 
head of environmental sta-
tistics division department of statsitics sudki@dos.gov.jo 777194940 
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Kenya Dany Ghafari 
Programme Management 
Officer UNEP dany.ghafari@un.org  

Kenya Therese El Gemayel 
Programme Management 
Officer 

UNEP elgemayel@un.org  

Lebanon Julian Barhoun Senior Project Assistant UNIDO j.barhoun@unido.org 70230973 

Lebanon Mohamad Abiad 
Director/Associate Profes-
sor 

American University of Bei-
rut ma192@aub.edu.lb 3888560 

Lebanon Nada Sabra National Coordinator UNIDO n.sabra@unido.org '+961 70 20 27 97 

Libya 
Abdussalam Abur-
ziza Senior WASH Consultant Ministry of Water Resources abdulaburziza@gmail.com 218925289835 

Morocco Achraf Akouar environnement NSO l.rkiouak@hcp.ma 216654844 

Morocco Amir Elrufai expert 

Arab Organization for Indus-
trial Development,  Stand-
ardization and Mining a.elrufai@aidsmo.org 212663811747 

Morocco Laila Rkiouak environnementaliste HCP l.rkiouak@hcp.ma 212677102077 

Morocco Otmane Yaqine Expert 
Conseil des ministres arabes 
de l'interieur 

otmanov70@gmail.com 212661794176 

Morocco Sakina Kada 
chef de service des Publica-
tions Générales hcp s.kada@hcp.ma 660102198 

Oman Kawther Alfarsi 

Director for National & In-
ternational Information 
Section NCSI farsik@ncsi.gov.om '+96892794388 

Oman Rahma Al-Sulaimi Statistician Environment Authority Rahma.Alsulaimi@meca.gov.om 99868861 

Oman Shaima Aly NA UNFPA SALY@UNFPA.ORG 94500337 

Palestinian 
Territories Mahmoud Ataya SDGs National coordinator Office of the Prime Minister mataya@pmo.pna.ps '+970599777022 

Palestinian 
Territories Zaghloul Samhan Director General 

Environment Quality Author-
ity zaghloulsamhan@hotmail.com 970599264225 

Qatar Khaled Alshatarat Environment Expert 
Planning and Startistics Au-
thority kalshatarat@psa.gov.qa '+97444958491 

Qatar Roqaia Alkurbi Researcher PSA Ralkurbi@psa.gov.qa 55690744 

Saudi Arabia Aljoharh Aldayel Statistical specialist 
General Authority for Statis-
tics asdayel@stats.gov.sa 966506690753 
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Saudi Arabia Asma BinRshoud Statistical specialist 
General Authority for Statis-
tics arushoud@stats.gov.sa '+966500066979 

Saudi Arabia Hassan Alfaifi 
Director of Environmental 
Statistics Department 

General Authority for Statis-
tics halfaifi@stats.gov.sa 966554465171 

Saudi Arabia Raja Altaf 
International Relations & 
Cooperation Manager 

The General Authority for 
Statistics rwaltaf@stats.gov.sa '+966546400989 

Saudi Arabia Saud Alfassam Head of Exploration UNDP Saudi Arabia AccLab saud.alfassam@undp.org '+966551111080 

Saudi Arabia Thamer Higgi Datat MEP thiggi@mep.gov.sa '+966541997373 

Saudi Arabia Wejdan Alhedyani 
International Relations 
Specialist 

General Authority for Statis-
tics wealhedyani@stats.gov.sa 595554014 

Somalia 
Abdirizak Osman 
Ali 

Officer SNBS abdisom198@gmail.com 252615330694 

Somalia Hussein Elmi Gure Director somali national statisticd guure2007@hotmail.com '+252615511043 

Sudan 
Abdelrahman 
Alkhalifa 

Diractor of Information and 
Research Department and 
Head of Environmental In-
dicators Team 

Higher Council for Environ-
ment and Natural Resources abdkhalifa78@gmail.com '+249912885855 

Sudan Amel Abdelrazeg Environmental inspector 
Higher council for environ-
ment and natural resources ser_aml@yahoo.com 903257951 

Sudan Amel Alataya Senior planning inspector Ministry of energy and oil Amelabd99@gmail.com 
00249 

915481455 

Sudan 
Khawla Elbashir 
Awdallah Invironmentsl inspector 

High council for envitonment 
&natural resources khawlaelbashir@gmail.com 249915207393 

Sudan Magda Elgaali 
Head of SDG Section/Na-
tional Focal Point Central bureau of Statistics goda.07@hotmail.com 122221832 

Sudan Maha El-Laithey statistician 
Higher council for environ-
ment and natural resources mahagh777@gmail.com 249914516033 

Sudan Razaz Ibrahim 
Waste management/haz-
ardous unite 

Higher council of environ-
ment and natural resources razazmatar2030@gmail.com 922247194 

Sudan Tahani Omara Data Base Administrator 

High Council for Environ-
mental and Natural Re-
sources totaomara4@gmail.com 249911239166 
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Sudan Afkar Eltaib 
natural resource manage-
ment Central Bureau of Statistics afkareltaib13@gmail.com 122972975 

Switzerland Alex Sartori Intern UN RCO,  Jordan alexander.sartori@yahoo.co.uk '+447376897266 

Tunisia Mbarka Taleb directrice générale 

ministère de l'économie,  
des finances et de l'appui à 
l'investissement mbarka.taleb@mdci.gov.tn 58156061 

Tunisia Naouel Mejri Director CITET conseil1@citet.nat.tn 98920211 

Tunisia Naziha Hassine 
ingénieur général -chef de 
service 

Centre International des 
Technologies de l'Environne-
ment de Tunis ae.nh@citet.nat.tn '+21697571082 

Tunisia Youssef Zidi director 
ministere des affaires locales 
et de l'environnement youssef.zidi@mineat.gov.tn '+21698695949 

United Arab 
Emirates Abeer Alaysah Lead Statistician 

Federal competitiveness and 
statistics centre Abeer.Alaysah@fcsc.gov.ae '+97146080172 

United Arab 
Emirates 

Arwa Alali EN MOCCAE arwaralali@hotmail.com 509449100 

United Arab 
Emirates Nahla Mezhoud Environmental Specialist 

Ministry of Climate Change 
and Environment numezhoud@moccae.gov.ae '+971505824647 

United Arab 
Emirates 

 
Sara Ibrahim Environmental Researcher 

Ministry of Climate Change 
and Environment saibrahim@moccae.gov.ae 42148372 

United Arab 
Emirates Zeinab Ali 

Development Coordination 
Officer UNRCO zeinab.ali@un.org '+971562212735 

United King-
dom 

Jama Barre Hared Economic Statistics officer 
Somalia National Bureau Sta-
tistics 

jamahared114@gmail.com '+252-615104610 

United States 
Abdelmenam Mo-
hamed 

Regional Coordinator,  Sci-
ence 

UNEP abdelmenam.mohamed@un.org  

United States Asma ALshaya Statistical specialist GASTAT anshaya@stats.gov.sa 966554229809 

United States Chantal el Chaer interpreter escwa chaerchantal@hotmail.com 3364207 

United States 
Clementine O'Con-
nor Programme Manager UNEP clementine.oconnor@un.org  

United States Marcus Newbury Statistician 
UN Secretariat / DESA / Sta-
tistics Division newbury@un.org  
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United States Reena Shah 
Chief,  Environment Statis-
tics Section 

United Nations Statistics Di-
vision shahr@un.org  

United States Saud Alfassam Head of Exploration UNDP Saudi Arabia saud.alfassam@undp.org '+966551111080 

United States Tahani Omara Data Base Administrator 

High Council for Environ-
mental and Natural Re-
sources totaomara4@gmail.com 249911239166 

Yemen Adel Abdulrasheed Dr EPA-Yemen adeladen@yahoo.com 966546832358 

Yemen Ameen Alhammadi 
General manager planning 
and information 

Environment protection Au-
thority ameensd2030@gmail.com 967773747026 

Yemen Tareq Alkebsi Deputy Chairman 
Central Statistical Organiza-
tion tareq.alkebsi@gmail.com '+967777534539 

Yemen '   الجهاز المركزي للاحصاء ' وكيل الجهاز' طارق 'المذحج almthagi11@gmail.com 967777077019 

 


